Electronically Filed 6/10/2024 1:22 PM Seventh Judicial District, Bonneville County Penny Manning, Clerk of the Court By: Jessica Berger, Deputy Clerk

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Case: CV10- 24- 2909	Court: In The District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Idaho, In and for the County of Bonneville	County: Bonneville	Job: 11176032
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:	
Bonneville Jefferson Ground Water District		A&B Irrigation District, et al	
Received by:		For:	
Mower Services, Ilc		Olsen Taggart	
To be served upon: Twin Falls Canal Company - Jay Barlogi - Registered Agent			

I, Tamy Holjeson, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

Recipient Name / Address: Twin Falls Canal Company - Jay Barlogi - Registered Agent, 357 6th Avenue West, Twin Falls, ID 83301

Manner of Service: Business, Jun 7, 2024, 1:32 pm MDT

Documents: Summons and Petition for Declaratory Judgment, Equitable and Injunctive Relief, and Breach of Contract

(Received Jun 6, 2024 at 9:08pm MDT)

Additional Comments:

1) Successful Attempt: Jun 7, 2024, 1:32 pm MDT at 357 6th Avenue West, Twin Falls, ID 83301 received by Twin Falls Canal Company - Jay Barlogi - Registered Agent. Ethnicity: Caucasian; Gender: Male;

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury pursuant to the law of the state of Idaho, that the foregoing is true and correct.

O6/08/2024
Tamy Holjeson Date